

GRIDLINE

USB to Lightning Cable



User Manual

prove

EN ENGLISH	01
ES ESPAÑOL	02
DE DEUTSCH	03
FR FRANÇAIS	04
CH 中文	05
AR العربية	06
PL POLSKI	07
UA УКРАЇНСЬКА	08
RU РУССКИЙ	09

Thank you for choosing Proove! Please read the user manual carefully before using the product.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Material: PVC

Amperage: 2.4A

Power: 12W

Connector: USB to Lightning

Length: 1m

PACKAGE

- Cable x1
- Warranty card x1
- User manual x1
- Stickers x1

PRODUCT OPERATION

- Insert the connector into the appropriate port on the power supply or other device.
- Connect the connector to the gadget.
- You can use the cable to charge smartphones, tablets, laptops, and transfer data.

WARNING

- Avoid severe bending and stretching of the cable to prevent damage.
- Do not expose the cable to excessive moisture or high temperatures.
- Use the cable only with compatible devices.
- Do not disassemble or modify the cable yourself.
- Keep the cable away from children and pets.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the product and void the warranty.

Gracias por elegir Proove. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar el producto.

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Material: PVC

Amperaje: 2.4A

Potencia: 12W

Conector: USB to Lightning

Longitud: 1m

PAQUETE

- Cable x1
- Tarjeta de garantía x1
- Manual del usuario x1
- Pegatinas x1

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

- Inserta el conector en el puerto correspondiente de la fuente de alimentación u otro dispositivo.
- Conecta el conector al gadget.
- Puedes utilizar el cable para cargar smartphones, tabletas, portátiles y transferir datos.

ADVERTENCIA

- Evite doblar y estirar mucho el cable para evitar daños.
- No exponga el cable a humedad excesiva ni a altas temperaturas.
- Utilice el cable sólo con dispositivos compatibles.
- No desmonte ni modifique el cable usted mismo.
- Mantenga el cable alejado de niños y mascotas.

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso puede provocar el mal funcionamiento del producto y anular la garantía.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Proove entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Material: PVC

Stromstärke: 2.4A

Leistung: 12W

Anschluss: USB to Lightning

Länge: 1m

PAKET

- Kabel x1
- Garantiekarte x1
- Benutzerhandbuch x1
- Aufkleber x1

BETRIEB DES PRODUKTS

- Stecken Sie den Stecker in den entsprechenden Anschluss des Netzteils oder eines anderen Geräts.
- Verbinden Sie den Stecker mit dem Gerät.
- Sie können das Kabel zum Aufladen von Smartphones, Tablets und Laptops sowie zur Datenübertragung verwenden.

WARNUNG

- Vermeiden Sie starkes Biegen und Dehnen des Kabels, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Setzen Sie das Kabel nicht übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit oder hohen Temperaturen aus.
- Verwenden Sie das Kabel nur mit kompatiblen Geräten.
- Nehmen Sie das Kabel nicht selbst auseinander oder verändern es.
- Halten Sie das Kabel von Kindern und Haustieren fern.

Die Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung kann zu Fehlfunktionen des Produkts und zum Erlöschen der Garantie führen.

Merci d'avoir choisi Proove! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit.

PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT

Matériau: PVC

Ampérage: 2.4A

Puissance: 12W

Connecteur: USB to Lightning

Longueur: 1m

PAQUET

- Câble x1
- Carte de garantie x1
- Mode d'emploi x1
- Autocollants x1

FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT

- Insérez le connecteur dans le port approprié du bloc d'alimentation ou d'un autre dispositif.
- Branchez le connecteur sur le gadget.
- Vous pouvez utiliser le câble pour charger des smartphones, des tablettes, des ordinateurs portables et transférer des données.

AVERTISSEMENT

- Évitez de plier et d'étirer fortement le câble pour ne pas l'endommager.
- N'exposez pas le câble à une humidité excessive ou à des températures élevées.
- N'utilisez le câble qu'avec des appareils compatibles.
- Ne pas démonter ou modifier le câble soi-même.
- Tenir le câble à l'écart des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entraîner un dysfonctionnement du produit et annuler la garantie.

感谢您选择 Proove! 请在使用前仔细阅读用户手册.

产品参数

材料: PVC

安培数: 2.4A

功率: 12W

连接器: USB to Lightning

长度: 1m

包裹

- 电缆 x1
- 保修卡 x1
- 说明书 x1
- 贴纸 x1

设备操作

- 将连接器插入电源或其他设备的相应端口.
- 将连接器连接到小工具上.
- 您可以使用该数据线为智能手机、平板电脑和笔记本电脑充电并传输数据.

警告

- 避免严重弯曲和拉伸电缆, 以防损坏.
- 请勿将电缆暴露在过度潮湿或高温的环境中.
- 电缆只能与兼容设备一起使用.
- 请勿自行拆卸或改装电缆.
- 请将电缆远离儿童和宠物.

不遵守操作说明可能导致产品故障并使保修失效.

شكراً لاختيارك Proove! يُرجى قراءة دليل المستخدم بعناية قبل استخدام المنتج.

معلومات المنتج

المادة: PVC

الأمبير: 2.4A

الطاقة: 12W

الموصل: USB to Lightning

الطول: 1m

علبة

- كابل 1x
- بطاقة الضمان 1x
- دليل المستخدم 1x
- ملصقات 1x

تشغيل المنتج

- قم بإدخال الموصل في المنفذ المناسب على مزود الطاقة أو أي جهاز آخر.
- قم بتوصيل الموصل بالأداة الذكية.
- يمكنك استخدام الكابل لشحن الهواتف الذكية والأجهزة اللوحية وأجهزة الكمبيوتر المحمولة ونقل البيانات.

تحذير

- تجنب ثني الكابل وتمديده بشدة لمنع التلف.
- لا تعرض الكابل للرطوبة الزائدة أو درجات الحرارة العالية.
- استخدم الكابل مع الأجهزة المتوافقة فقط.
- لا تقم بفك أو تعديل الكابل بنفسك.
- احفظ الكابل بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال والحيوانات الأليفة.

القد يؤدي عدم اتباع تعليمات الاستخدام إلى حدوث خلل في المنتج وإبطال الضمان.

Dziękujemy za wybranie Proove! Przed rozpoczęciem korzystania z produktu należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Materiał: PVC

Natężenie: 2.4A

Moc: 12W

Złącze: USB to Lightning

Długość: 1m

PAKIET

- Kabel x1
- Karta gwarancyjna x1
- Podręcznik użytkownika x1
- Naklejki x1

DZIAŁANIE PRODUKTU

- Włóż złącze do odpowiedniego portu w zasilaczu lub innym urządzeniu.
- Podłącz złącze do gadżetu.
- Kabla można używać do ładowania smartfonów, tabletów, laptopów i przesyłania danych.

OSTRZEŻENIE

- Należy unikać silnego zginania i rozciągania kabla, aby zapobiec jego uszkodzeniu.
- Nie wystawiać kabla na działanie nadmiernej wilgoci lub wysokich temperatur.
- Kabla należy używać wyłącznie z kompatybilnymi urządzeniami.
- Nie należy samodzielnie demontować ani modyfikować kabla.
- Kabel należy trzymać z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obsługi może spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie produktu i unieważnienie gwarancji.

Дякуємо, що обрали Proove! Будь ласка, уважно прочитайте посібник користувача перед використанням продукту.

ПАРАМЕТРИ ПРОДУКТУ

Матеріал: PVC

Сила струму: 2.4A

Потужність: 12W

Конектор: USB to Lightning

Довжина: 1м

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ

- Кабель x1
- Гарантійний талон x1
- Посібник користувача x1
- Наліпки x1

ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЯ ПРИСТРОЮ

- Вставте конектор у відповідний порт джерела живлення або іншого пристрою.
- Під'єднайте конектор до гаджета.
- За допомогою кабеля можна заряджати смартфони, планшети, ноутбуки, та передавати дані.

ЗАСТЕРЕЖЕННЯ

- Уникайте сильних вигинів та натягу кабелю, щоб запобігти його пошкодженню.
- Не піддавайте кабель впливу надмірної вологи або високих температур.
- Використовуйте кабель тільки з сумісними пристроями.
- Не розбирайте та не модифікуйте кабель самостійно.
- Тримайте кабель подалі від дітей та домашніх тварин.

Порушення правил експлуатації може призвести до втрати працездатності продукту та втрати гарантії.

Спасибо, что выбрали Proove! Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте руководство пользователя перед использованием продукта.

ПАРАМЕТРЫ ПРОДУКТА

Материал: PVC

Сила тока: 2.4A

Мощность: 12W

Коннектор: USB to Lightning

Длина: 1м

КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ

- Кабель x1
- Гарантийный талон x1
- Руководство пользователя x1
- Стикеры x1

ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИЯ ПРОДУКТА

- Вставьте коннектор в соответствующий порт на блоке питания или другом устройстве.
- Подключите коннектор к гаджету.
- Кабель можно использовать для зарядки смартфонов, планшетов, ноутбуков и передачи данных.

ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЕ

- Во избежание повреждения избегайте сильных изгибов и растяжений кабеля.
- Не подвергайте кабель воздействию избыточной влаги или высоких температур.
- Используйте кабель только с совместимыми устройствами.
- Не разбирайте и не модифицируйте кабель самостоятельно.
- Держите кабель вдали от детей и домашних животных.

Нарушение правил эксплуатации может привести к потере работоспособности продукта и потере гарантии.

WARNING



Please follow the above safety instructions otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock, damage or other damage.



Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
6005# SEG Plaza, Huaqiang North, Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove. Made in China

PROD
UCT
WITH
LOVE



Join Proove on
social media!